

CERTIFICATION AND APPROVAL BY BOARD

Great River Greening Board of Directors Resolution

Authorizing Great River Greening to apply for an appropriation from the Minnesota Environment and Natural Resources Trust Fund as recommended by the Legislative-Citizen Commission on Minnesota Resources (LCCMR) for Forest Management in the Camp Ripley Sentinel Landscape, in partnership with Crow Wing County Soil & Water Conservation District and The Nature Conservancy.

WHEREAS, Great River Greening is applying for a subaward grant from LCCMR; and

BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Board of Directors of Great River Greening hereby authorizes the submission of a proposal for approximately \$350,000 with Wiley Buck as Program Manager, to LCCMR in response to the ML2021 Request for Proposals.

Richard Barnes, Chair Board of Directors Great River Greening

Date